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OBC DATA MATRIX

FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.

8395 JANE STREET, SUITE

202.

VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - BLOCK B

OWNER: CROWN COMMUNITIES

OBC DATA MATRIX
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FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.

8395 JANE STREET, SUITE

202.

VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515

NAME OF PROJECT: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - BLOCK C

OWNER: CROWN COMMUNITIES

NO: |DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

12 2024-01-31

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

13 2024-02-02

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

14 2024-02-05

ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
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17 2024-04-17
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18 2024-04-26
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19 2024-05-22

ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

20 2024-08-22

ISSUED FOR SPA

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

NO: |DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

BUILDING CODE REFERENCES
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS
NOTED [A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
NEW ALTERATION ]
] PROJECT DESCRIPTION: D 0 o D PART3-1.12. ) [J ParTo
] AppiTioN [] CHANGE OF USE 11.2.[A] 11.2.[A]&9.10.1.3.
GROUP C -RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY
2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) 3121 (1) 9.10.2.
3 BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTNG  0SQM. NEW  2816.52 SQ.M. (GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL ABOVE GROUND) | 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.41.2.[A]
4 GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTING  0SQ.M. NEW  RESIDENTIAL GROUND FLR. 2,816.52 SQM. 1412.A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
RESIDENTIAL 2ND & 3RDFLR.  2,816.52 SQ.M.
RESIDENTIAL 4TH & 5THFLR.  2,407.84 SQM.
RESIDENTIAL SIXTH FLR. 845.65 SQ.M.
RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 14,110.89 SQM.
5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 6 BELOW GRADE 1412 [A1&3.2.1.1. 14.1.2.[A]&9.10.4
6 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 1 STREETS/ 2 STREET FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3.22.10.&3.25.,3.2.5.4. (1) [9.10.20.
7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 6 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED, NONCOMBUSTIBLE (3.2.2.43.) 3.2.2.20-83 9.102
8 .
SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [X] ENTIRE BULLDING 32220-83 91082
[] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215
[] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217,
INDEX INDEX
[] BASEMENT [] INLIEUOFROOFRATING [ | NOT REQUIRED
s STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves [ no [] 3.29. N/A
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES ] NO [] 3.24.1.2) 9.10.18.
I WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves [ No [] 3.257. N/A
12 HIGH BUILDING YES [] No [X] 3.26. N/A
13 ] COMBUSTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH 8.2.2.20-83 9.106
CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS Sl REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [[] cOMBUSTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH
14 MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. N/A 321.1.3)T03.21.1.8)  |9.10.4.1.
15 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GROUPC [ | SQ.M/PERSON X DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 9.9.13.
GROUND FL 32UNITSx1= 72 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x 1= 144 PERSONS
SECOND & THIRD FL 43UNITSx2= 86 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x 2= 344 PERSONS
FOURTH & FIFTH FL. 39 UNITSx2= 72 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x2 = 288 PERSONS
SIXTH FL. : 14UNITSx 1= 24 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x1= 48 PERSONS
210 TOTAL UNITS 412 BEDROOMS TOTAL= 824 PERSONS
INDOOR AMENITY  347.8 SQ.M. - 150 PERSONS
GROUND FL. OUTDOOR AMENITY 190.0 SQ.M. - 60 PERSONS
RESIDENTIAL TOTAL = 1,034 PERSONS
(OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: POSTED SIGN FOR NO MORE THAN 60 PERSONS)
16 BARRIER FREE DESIGN X Yes [] NO (EXPLAIN) 38. 95.2.
17 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES []Yes X] NO 3.3.1.2.&3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP | GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR g-g-f-io'-% g]gg
RESISTANCE FRR (HOURS) c F3 DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 55043 10.9.
RATING (FRR) 3356
FLOORS 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES 598,
ROOF 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE NA | N/A SEE WALL SCHEDULES
FRR OF SUPPORTING R | 15HR LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS : DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE
19 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323.1D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3.2.3.7

OBC DATA MATRIX
FIRM NAME: SRN ARCHITECTS INC.
8395 JANE STREET, SUITE 202.
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 5Y2. 905-417-5515
NAME OF PROJECT: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - UNDERGROUND GARAGE
OWNER: CROWN COMMUNITIES
BUILDING CODE REFERENCES
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS
NOTED [A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
X NEW [[] ALTERATION XI PART3-1.1.2.[A] [] PART9
1
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: L] Apprion [] CHANGE OF USE 1.1.2. [A] 1.1.2.[A] &9.10.1.3.
2 3.1.2.1(1) 9.10.2.
MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP F, DIVISION 3 - LOW HAZZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES
3 EXISTNG  0SQM. NEW  15,865.00 SQ.M. (GROUP F3 - UNDERGROUND GARAGE) | 1.4.1.2.[A] 1412 A]
BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.)
4 EXISTNG  0SQM. NEW  UNDERGROUND GARAGE: 15,865.00 SQ.M. 1.41.2.[A] 141.2.[A]
GROSS AREA (SQ.M.)
5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE 1 1412, [A]&3.2.1.1. 14.1.2.[A]&9.10.4
6 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS RAMP ACCESS/ NO OCCUPANCY IN U/G PARKING 3.2.2.10.83.25.,3.25.4.(1) | 9.10.20.
7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION  GROUP F, DIVISION 3, 1 STOREY, SPRINKLERED (3.2.2.81.) 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.2
8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED [X] ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-83 9.108.2
[] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.22.17.
INDEX INDEX
[] BASEMENT [] INLIEUOFROOFRATING [ | NOTREQUIRED
i STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves [ no [] 3.29. N/A
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES [X NO [] 3.24.1.) 9.10.18.
11 WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves [X No [] 3257. N/A
2| HIGH BUILDING ves [] No [X] 328. NIA
13 COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH 3.2.2.20-83 9.106
CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS S REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [[] cCOMBUSTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH
14 MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. N/A 321.1.3)TO321.1.(8)  |9.10.4.1.
15 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GROUPF3  [X] SQ.M/PERSON ] DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
46.00 SQ.M/PERSON (AREA = 15,024.98 SQ.M.) = 345 PERSONS
16 BARRIER FREE DESIGN X Yes ] NO (EXPLAIN) 38. 95.2.
17 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES []YES X No 3.3.1.2.&3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.4)
18 REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP F3 LISTED DESIGN NO. OR ggfi‘)% g]gg
RESISTANCE FRR (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SB-2) o 109,
RATING (FRR) 3356
FLOORS 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES 9-9-0.
ROOF 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE N/A SEE WALL SCHEDULES
FRR OF SUPPORTING 1.5HR LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS : DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE
19 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS
LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING IS NOT APPLICABLE FOR THIS BELOW GRADE PARKING LEVEL
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SEPARATION BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES: GROUP F3 - GROUP C  1.5HR F.R.R REQUIRED 3131/331.1
SEPARATION BETWEEN SUITES: 1.0HR F.R.R. REQUIRED 3.356.1)
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SEPARATION: NOT REQUIRED 3.3.1.4.(1)
TRAVEL MAXIMUM = 25m 3.3.1.5.(1)(d)
DISTANCE: MAXIMUM = 45m (if sprinklered) 3.4.25.(1)(c)
EXIT CAPACITY: FLOOR LEVEL TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD | SATISFACTORY EXIT CAPACITY?| 3.4.3.2,(6)
UNDERGROUND 1100 345 YES 3.4.3.2.(1)(@)
PARKING FLOOR
1100mm STAIRS
1100mm CORRIDORS AND PASSAGEWAYS
DOORWAY CLEAR WIDTH = 860mm (34") MIN.

BUILDING CODE REFERENCES
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR PART 9 REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS
NOTED [A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C.
IX] NEW [[] ALTERATION XI PART3-1.1.2.[A] [] PARTO
1 PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
] apoiTioN [] CHANGE OF USE 11.2.[A] 1.1.2.[A] & 9.10.1.3.
, MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP C -RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 512.11) 0102,
3 BUILDING AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTNG  0SQ.M. NEW  2810.33 SQ.M. (GROUP C - RESIDENTIAL ABOVE GROUND) | 1.4.1.2.[A] 141.2.[A]
4 GROSS AREA (SQ.M.) EXISTNG  0SQM. NEW  RESIDENTIAL GROUND FLR. 2,810.33 SQM. 1412 A] 141.2.[A]
RESIDENTIAL 2ND & 3RD FLR.  2,816.59 SQ.M.
RESIDENTIAL 4TH & 5THFLR.  2,594.89 SQ.M.
RESIDENTIAL SIXTH FLR. _895.02 SQM.
RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 1452831 SQM.
5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 6 BELOW GRADE 14.1.2.[A]&3.2.1.1. 14.1.2.[A] &9.10.4
6 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 1 STREETS/3 STREET FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 3.2210.88.25.,3.254. (1) [9.10.20.
7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION GROUP C, UP TO 6 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED, NONCOMBUSTIBLE (3.2.2.43.) 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.2
8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED X ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.82
[] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215
[] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217,
INDEX INDEX
[] BASEMENT [] INLIEUOFROOFRATING [ | NOTREQUIRED
9 STANDPIPE REQUIRED ves [X| no [] 3.2.9. N/A
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES [X NO [] 324.1.2) 9.10.18.
1 WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE ves X No [] 3.257. N/A
12 HIGH BUILDING YES [] NO [X] 3.26. N/A
13 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS [] COMBUSTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH 3.0.2.20-83 9.10.6
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [] COMBUSTIBLE [X] NON-COMBUSTIBLE [] BOTH
14 MEZZANINE(S) AREA SQ.M. N/A 321.1.3)T03.21.1.8)  |9.10.4.1.
15 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON GROUPC [ | SQ.MJ/PERSON X DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
GROUND FL. 29 UNITS x1= 62 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x 1= 124 PERSONS
SECOND & THIRD FL. 43UNITSx2= 86 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x2= 344 PERSONS
FOURTH & FIFTH FL. 42UNITSx2= 75 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x2 = 300 PERSONS
SIXTH FL. 14UNITSx 1= 26 BEDROOMS X 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM x1= 52 PERSONS
213 TOTAL UNITS 410 BEDROOMS TOTAL = 820 PERSONS
GROUND FL. INDOOR AMENITY ~ 347.4 SQ.M. - 150 PERSONS
OUTDOOR AMENITY 190.0 SQ.M. - 60 PERSONS
RESIDENTIAL TOTAL = 1030 PERSONS
(OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: POSTED SIGN FOR NO MORE THAN 60 PERSONS)
16 BARRIER FREE DESIGN X Yes ] NO (EXPLAIN) 38. 9.52.
17 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES []ves X NO 3.3.1.2.&3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3.(4)
18 REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES GROUP | GROUP LISTED DESIGN NO. OR g-g-f-io'-% 9-] 08.
RESISTANCE FRR (HOURS) c F3 DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 2.1 9.10.8.
3.2.2.43
RATING (FRR) 3356
FLOORS 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES 308,
ROOF 1HR | 15HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE NA | NA SEE WALL SCHEDULES
FRR OF SUPPORTING R | 15HR LISTED DESIGN NO. OR
MEMBERS ‘ DESCRIPTION (SB-2)
FLOORS 1HR | 15HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
ROOF 1HR | 1.5HR SEE WALL SCHEDULES
MEZZANINE
19 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3231D 9.10.14
THE FOLLWOING IS A SUMMARY OF THE WORST-CASE SCENARIO LINIMITING DISTANCES FOR THE EXPOSING BUILDING FACES OF THE BUILDING 3.2.3.7
WALL AREA OF L.D. PERMITTED | PROPOSED|  FRR LISTED COMB. COMBUSTIBLE | NON-COMB.
EBF M) MAX.%OF | %OF | (HOURS) DESIGN OR CONST. c%owrl\ISLjTéylgE‘E CONST.
(SQ.M.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION CLADDING
NORTH FACE >9.0M %100 YES
EAST FACE >9.0M %100 YES
SOUTH FACE >7.5M %100 YES
WEST FACE >9.0M %100 YES
SEPARATION BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES: GROUP F3 - GROUP C  1.5HR F.R.R REQUIRED 3131/331.1
GROUP A2-GROUP C  1.0HR F.R.R REQUIRED A2 li98
SEPARATION BETWEEN SUITES: 1.0HR F.R.R. REQUIRED 3.356.1)
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SEPARATION: NOT REQUIRED 3.3.1.4.(1)
TRAVEL MAXIMUM = 25m 3.3.1.5.(1)d)
DISTANCE: MAXIMUM = 45m (if sprinklered) 3.4.25.(1)(c)
EXIT CAPACITY: FLOOR LEVEL TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD | SATISFACTORY EXIT CAPACITY?| 3.4.3.2.(6)
3.4.3.2.(1)(@)
GROUND FLOOR 714 124 YES
2ND - 5TH FLOOR 412 344 YES
6TH FLOOR 275 52 YES
PENTHOUSE FLOOR 275 60 YES
1100mm STAIRS
1100mm CORRIDORS AND PASSAGEWAYS
DOORWAY CLEAR WIDTH = 860mm (34") MIN.
WASHROOM FIXTURE EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.4.2-10
CALCULATIONS: AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER
3.7.4.5.(1)
ONE BEDROOMS - 1 BATHROOM
ONE BEDROOM + DEN/STUDY = 1 BATHROOM
TWO BEDROOMS - 2 BATHROOMS
TWO BEDROOM + DEN/STUDY = 2 BATHROOMS
AMENITY ROOM WILL BE PROVIDED WITH ONE WATER CLOSET AND ONE UNIVERSAL WASHROOM

U/G PARKING OBC MATRIX/ 3

A1.0

WALL AREA OF LD. | LIHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED| FRR LISTED COMBUSTIBLE | NON-COMB.
EBF (M) | HL | MAX.%OF| %OF | (HOURS) DESIGN OR CONST. CONST. NON CONST.
(sa.M) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION COMBUSTIBLE
CLADDING
NORTH FACE >7.5M %100 YES
EAST FACE >9.0M %100 YES
SOUTH FACE >9.0M %100 YES
WEST FACE >9.0M %100 YES
SEPARATION BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES: GROUP F3 - GROUP C  1.5HR F.R.R REQUIRED 313.4/3.3.1.1
GROUP A2 -GROUP C  1.0HR F.R.R REQUIRED T
SEPARATION BETWEEN SUITES: 1.0HR F.R.R. REQUIRED 3.356.1)
PUBLIC CORRIDOR SEPARATION: NOT REQUIRED 3.3.1.4.01)
TRAVEL MAXIMUM = 25m 3.3.1.5.(1)(d)
DISTANCE: MAXIMUM = 45m (if sprinklered) 3.4.2.5.(1)(c)
EXIT CAPACITY: FLOOR LEVEL TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY | TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD | SATISFACTORY EXIT CAPAGITY?| 3.4.3.2.(6)
3.432.(1)()
GROUND FLOOR 714 144 YES
2ND - 5TH FLOOR 412 344 YES
6TH FLOOR 275 48 YES
PENTHOUSE FLOOR 275 60 YES
1100mm STAIRS
1100mm CORRIDORS AND PASSAGEWAYS
DOORWAY CLEAR WIDTH = 860mm (34") MIN.
WASHROOM FIXTURE EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN SINK, WATER CLOSET, 3.7.42-10
CALCULATIONS: AND A BATHTUB/SHOWER
3.7.45.(1)
ONE BEDROOMS 1 BATHROOM
ONE BEDROOM + DEN/STUDY 1 BATHROOM

TWO BEDROOMS

TWO BEDROOM + DEN/STUDY

2 BATHROOMS
2 BATHROOMS

AMENITY ROOM WILL BE PROVIDED WITH ONE WATER CLOSET AND ONE UNIVERSAL WASHROOM

SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS
OF INFORMATION IN WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION

IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO
RECEIVING ELECTRONIC SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS

TRANSFERRED
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RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - Crown Communities
Barrie, Ontario

Project Statistics
June, 2024 Project No. $19013
1.0 Site Area: All Phases
hectares acres sg.m. sq.ft. |
Survey Site Area - All Phases 4.94 12.2 49,354 531,242
Area of ROW, Widening, Daylight Triangles 0.82 2 8,105 87,242
Total Development Area - All Phases 4.12 10.2 41,249 444,000
1.1 Site Area: Phase 1
hectares acres 5q.m. sq.ft. |
Total Development Area - All Phases 4.12 10.2 41,249 444,000
Future Developed Area - Phases 2 & 3 2.14 53 21,483 231,239
Phase 1: Development Area 1.98 4.9 19,766 212,761
2.0 TFA - Total Floor Area
2.1 Building B
| sg.m. floors sq.m. sa.ft. |
Level 1 2,810.33 X 1 2,810.33 30,250.11
Levels  2to3 2,816.59 M 2 5,633.18 60,634.99
Levels 4to5 2,594.89 X 2 5,189.78 55,862.27
Levels 6 895.02 X 1 895.02 9,633.91
Building B TFA 14,528.31 156,381.28
2.2 Building C
| sg.m. floors sq.m. sq.ft. |
Level 1 2,816.52 X 1 2,816.52 30,316.74
Levels  2to3 2,816.52 X 2 5,633.04 60,633.48
Levels 4to5 2,407.84 X 2 4,815.68 51,835.50
Levels 6 845.65 X 1 845.65 9,102.49
Building CTFA 14,110.89 151,888.21
|Phase 1: Total TFA Buildings B & C 28,639.20 308,269.48|
Total Development Area - All Phases
| Total TFA B Development Area = Fsl ]
28,639.20 sq.m. 41,249 sq.m. 0.69
Phase 1: Development Area
| Total TFA + Development Area = Fsi |
28,639.20 sq.m. 19,766 sq.m. 1.45
3.0 GFA - Gross Floor Area
(excludes indoor amenity, storage, parking, stairwell, elevator, trash chute, trash room, mechanical & electrical storage)
3.1 Building B Residential
| sq.m. floors sq.m. sq.ft. |
Level 1 2,182.83 X 1 2,182.83 23,495.76
Levels 2to3 2,747.67 X 2 5,495.34 59,151.29
Levels  4to5 2,525.94 M 2 5,051.88 54,377.93
Levels 6 856.07 X 1 856.07 9,214.65
Building B GFA 13,586.12 146,239.64
3.2 Building C Residential
| sq.m. floors sq.m. sa.ft. |
Level 1 2,391.75 X 1 2,391.75 25,744.56
Levels 2t03 2,746.40 X 2 5,492.80 59,123.95
Levels  4to5 2,334.40 M 2 4,668.80 50,254.50
Levels 6 806.31 X 1 806.31 8,679.04
Building C GFA 13,359.66 143,802.04
|Phase 1: Total GFA Buildings B & C 26,945.78 290,041.68|
4.0 Unit Counts
*15% of units to be fully accessible
4.1 Building B
| floors 1BR 1BR+D 2BR 3BR UNITS |
5.0 Amenity Area
*Outdoor Amenity included in the overall Landscape Coverage
5.1 Building B
| sq.m. perunit  units sq.m. sa.ft. |
Level 1 - Indoor Amenity 1.5 325.89 3,507.85
Level 1 - Outdoor Amenity 8.2 213 1,752.87 18,867.72
Balconies/Patios 6.4 1,364.06 14,682.61
16.2 3,442.82 37,058.17
5.2 Building C
| sq.m. perunit  units sq.m. sa.ft. |
Level 1 - Indoor Amenity 1.7 346.93 3,734.32
Level 1 - Outdoor Amenity 6.6 210 1,376.24 14,813.71
Balconies/Patios 7.2 1,518.20 16,341.75
15.4 3,241.37 34,889.78
|Phase 1: Total Proposed Amenity Buildings B & C 15.8 423 6,684.2 71,947.95 |
6.0 Vehicular Parking
6.1 Required Parking
| ratio units Parking Spaces |
Residential 1.05 423 444
Phase 1: Total Required Parking Buildings B & C 444
6.2 Provided Parking
| ratio units Parking Spaces |
Provided Residential Parking 1 423 461
Provided Visitors Parking 0.00 0
Phase 1: Total Provided Parking Buildings B & C 1.00 461
6.3 Provided Parking Breakdown - Phase 1 only
| Parking Spaces |
Level 1 (Site Level)
Residential 26
Total Level 1 (Site Level) 26
Level P1
Residential 435
Total Level P1 435
|Phase 1: Total Provided Parking Buildings B & C 461 |
6.4 Provided Barrier-Free Parking
(based on by-law requirement of 1 + 3% of Total Required Parking)
| A-Access  B-Access Parking Spaces |
Level 1 (Site Level) 4 4 8
Level P1 4 4 8
Phase 1: Total ided Barrier-Free Parking Buildings B & C 8 8 16
7.0 Provided Bicycle Parking
*based on Zoning By-law ratio of 0.2 spaces per unit
| units total |
Building B 213 43
Building C 210 42
Total Required Bicycle Parking Spaces 423 85
8.0 Lot Coverage Calculations - Phase 1 only
sq.m. sq.ft. % |
Proposed Building Coverage 5,863 63,109 29.7
Proposed Paving 8,314 89,493 42.1
Landscape Coverage 5,589 60,159 28
Phase 1: Development Area 19,766 212,761 100

PROJECT STATISTICS

Crown Communities - Zoning Matrix

NMU (SP-637)(H-158) & NMU (SP-636)(H158) REQUIRED PROPOSED / PROVIDED
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AREA - ALL PHASES (sq.m.) 41,249
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AREA - PHASE 1 ONLY (sq.m.) 19,766
UNIT COUNT 423
TOTAL FLOOR AREA (sq.m) 28,639.20
BUILDING BB (sq.m) 14,528.31
BUILDING BC (sq.m) 14,110.89
GROSS FLOOR AREA (sq.m) 26,945.78
BUILDING BB (sq.m) 13,586.12
BUILDING BC (sq.m) 13,359.66
LOT FRONTAGE (m) 152.4
FRONT YARD SETBACK (m) 16.4
SIDE YARD SETBACK TO EAST PHASE LINE (m) 24.6
SIDE YARD SETBACK TO WEST PHASE LINE (m) 226
REAR YARD SETBACK (m) 26.8
CONSOLIDATED AMENITY AREA (m) 5,076 (12 sq.m. per unit) 6,684.20
LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE (sq.m., % LOT AREA) 5,589, 28%
MINIMUM DWELLING UNIT AREA (sq.m) 38.7
BUILDING COVERAGE - PHASE 1 (sq.m., % LOT AREA) 5,863, 29.7%
BUILDING BB HEIGHT (AVERAGE GRADE TO ROOF)(m) 20.2
BUILDING BC HEIGHT (AVERAGE GRADE TO ROOF)(m) 20.4
PARKING AREA COVERAGE (sq.m., % LOT AREA) 15,894, 80%
TOTAL PARKING SPACES (INC. BARRIER-FREE) 423 + 38 = 461 TOTAL
1 PER DWELLING UNIT PARKING SPACES
SURFACE PARKING SPACES 26
UNDERGROUND PARKING SPACES 435
TOTAL BARRIER FREE PARKING SPACES 16
TYPE A (3.4M X 5.5M + 1.5M AISLE) 8
TYPE B (3.1M X 5.5M + 1.5M AISLE) 8

ZONING MATRIX [/ 2

APPRO

RESIDENTIAL COMMUNI
396 DWELLINGS, 1 SCHOOL,
COMMUNITY CENTRE/PARK|

PROPOSED
SITE

RESIDENTIAL COMMUNIT
467 DWELLINGS, 8 LOTS, 2
SCHOOLS, SWM, ROAD WIDENING

CONTEXT PLAN
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ANY
DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN
ARCHITECTS INC.

APPROVED

PROPSOED SITE

APPROVED

UNDER REVIE

9 BUILDINGS WITH 1,218 DWELLING

HUNITS, AND COMMERCIAL SPACE

ENLARGED CONTEXT PLAN
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NO: |DATE: ISSUED FOR:
12 | 2024-01-31 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
13 | 2024-02-02 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
14 | 2024-02-05 ISSUED FOR GLIENT REVIEW
15 | 2024-02-13 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
16 | 2024-04-01 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
17 | 2024-04-17 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
18 | 2024-04-26 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
19 | 2024-05-22 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
20 | 2024-08-22 ISSUED FOR SPA
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
NO: |DATE: ISSUED FOR:

SRN ARCHITECTS INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR:

1. ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCOMPLETENESS DUE TO LOSS
OF INFORMATION IN WHOLE OR PART WHEN INFORMATION

IS TRANSFERRED.

2. TRANSMISSIONS OF ANY VIRUS OR DAMAGE TO
RECEIVING ELECTRONIC SYSTEM WHEN INFORMATION IS

TRANSFERRED
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SCALE: 1:25

MANUFACTURER BY KINESIK (OR

MANUFACTURER BY KINESIK (OR

10

P

TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM, ACROSS

610mm DEEP (70% COLOUR CONTRAST)

BROOM FINISH POURED CONCRETE

TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM, ACROSS

610mm DEEP (70% COLOUR CONTRAST)

BROOM FINISH POURED
CONCRETE SURFACE

TACTILE WARNING

BROOM FINISH
POURED
CONCRETE SURFACE
(TYP.)

TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM,
ACROSS ENTIRE WALKWAY
WIDTH @610mm DEEP (70%
COLOUR CONTRAST)
ACCESS-TILE AS
MANUFACTURER BY
KINESIK (OR APPROVED
EQUAL)

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

/"2 BARRIER FREE CURB CUT 2
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‘ INTERLOCKING PAVERS CONDITION ‘

| GRADE CONDITION |

ANCHOR BOLT
PATTERN

BY LIGHT STANDARD

SUPPLIER

450-560 DIA. CONC. FOQOTING,
REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND
ELECTRICAL DRWGS.

ASPHALT FINISH CURB
SURFACE ELEVATION (SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN)
COMPACTED
GRAN. FILL PARTING STRIP
NEW SIDEWALK - UNIT
PAVERS CONCRETE OR
BRICK PAVERS (SEE
150, 150 LANDSCAPE PLAN)
T o
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TYP. CONC. CURB & SIDEWALK

13MM @ DOWELS 450MM LONG
ACROSS 13MM EXPANSION

JOINTS @ 5485MM O.C. ONE END OF
DOWEL SHALL BE LUBRICATED WITH
A RELEASING AGENT.
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150-200 MAX.
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REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

‘ FOOTING AT PODIUM SLAB ‘

‘ FOOTING AT GRADE ‘

—

—  LIGHT STANDARD, REFER
TO LANDSCAPE AND
ELECTRICAL DWGS.

«——— 30.00cm E—

45.00cm

2.54cm

FIRE ACCESS

€ ROUTE »

VEHICLES WILL BE
TAGGED AND/OR

\k TOWED AWAY //

30.00 cm

@ N

2.54cm

45.00 cm

FIRE ACCESS

<3 ROUTE E>

254cm{

VEHICLES WILL BE

-

/"6 "\ LIGHT STANDARD POLE BASE DETAIL

\A12/ SCALE: 1:10

NOTE:

THE TRANSFORMER UNIT AND ALL CABLE CONNECTIONS

SHALL BE PROPERLY ISOLATED FROM THE STRUCTURE -t

REFER TO MECH.

100,

TOP OF PODIUM SLAB

450

, REFER , REFER TO MECH.

TO MECH.

TO MECH.
TRANSFORMER

o GRADE|

TRANSFORMER PAD (PODIUM SLAB & GRADE OPTION)

PODIUM SLAB OPTION |,

SLAB ON

FOR LARGER TRANSFORMERS (100kVA AND GREATER) A
CONCRETE "HOUSEKEEPING" PAD IS TO BE POURED ON:

7 GRADE OPTION

1700 MINIMUM - 2000 MAXIMUM

REFER T

TAGGED AMD/OR
\\_TOWED AWAY == /)

CIRCLE TO BE RED IN COLOUR ON AWHITE
BACKGROUND WITH BLACK LETTERING

SIGN REQUIREMENTS:

1. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ATTACHED FIGURE 5

2. ALL SIGN SHALL HAVE APPROPRIATE RADIUS. CORNER AS PER DIAGRAM OR

4 CM. RADIUS. ALL SHARP EDGES REMOVED.

3. SIGN BLANKS SHALL SHALL HAVE 11MM X 18MM. SLOTTED HOLES TO
ACCEPT METRIC OR IMPERIAL MOUNTING WITH HOLES 3CM-12CM FROM
OUTER EDGE OR AS PER DIAGRAM. CENTRE OF MOUNTING SLOTS SHALL
BE EQUAL TO MULTIPLE OF 5.08CM (2 INCHES) CENTRALLY LOCATED ON
BLANK. ON STEEL BLANKS, FABRICATIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED BEFORE
GALVANIZING AS TO PREVENT CORROSION. ON ALUMINUM BLANKS,
FABRICATING SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO PAINTING AND BAKING.

4. FINISHED SIGNS AND SYMBOLS SHALL BE APPLIED TO 1.63MM UTILITY
GRADE WITH BRIGHT WHITE MILL BAKED FINISH ON BOTH SIDES. ALL

INKS SHALL BE GLOSSY.

5. FACES TO CONFORM TO REG. 486 OF THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT.

6. ALL LETTERING TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS
7. ALL COLOURS TO MEET M.T.O. STANDARDS

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:

1. SIGNS TO BE SET AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30° AND NO MORE THAN 45°,
TO A LINE PARALLEL TO THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC AND SHOULD ALWAYS BE VISIBLE

TO APPROACHING TRAFFIC.

2. SIGNS TO BE PLACED ON EITHER SIDES (STAGGERED) OF THE FIRE ACCESS
ROUTE AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 30 METERS (100 FEET) APART.

3. SIGNS SHALL NOT BE EXCEED 2.2 METERS (7 FEET) IN HEIGHT MEASURED
FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE FINISHED PAVEMENT/GRADE AND NO
HIGHER THAN 3 METERS (10 FEET) FROM PAVEMENT/GRADE TO TOP OF SIGN.

4. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MAXIMUM OF 3 METERS (10 FEET) AND A
MINIMUM OF 1 METER (3 FEET) MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE CURB.

5. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THERE NO OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 6
METERS (20 FT) OF THE SIGN AND BE VISIBLE TO APPROACHING TRAFFIC.

PARTING

STRIP

— NEW SIDEWALK - POURED CONCRETE
CONCRETE
OR BRICK PAVERS (SEE SITE PLAN)

1800 MIN. ‘

COMPACTED
GRANULAR
FILL

ASPHALT
SURFACE
COMPACTED ——
GRAN. FILL
50, 150
D =
[Te]
e
HHHHHHH
O
g
POURED
CONC. CURB

/“4 "\ DEPRESSED PAD

\A12/ SCALE: 1:10

3000 MAX.

13MM DIA. DOWELS 450MM
LONG

ACROSS 13MM EXPANSION
JOINTS @ 5 500MM O.C. ONE
END

OF DOWEL SHALL BE
LUBRICATED

WITH A RELEASING AGENT.

NO PARKING
FIRE ROUTE
SIGN

AS PER LOCAL
BY-LAWS

2200 MIN.

GRADE CONDITION |

6. SIGN SHALL DISPLAY SINGLE HEADED ARROWS POINTING IN THE DIRECTION IN
WHICH THE REGULATION IS IN EFFECT. AT INTERMEDIATE POINTS THROUGHOUT
THE REGULATED AREA, DOUBLE-HEADED ARROWS SHALL INDICATE THAT THE

PROHIBITION OR RESTRICTION EXISTS IN EACH DIRECTION.

7. ALL SIGNAGE AND INSTALLATION OF THE ACCESS FIRE ROUTE SIGN MUST
ALSO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENT AS OUTLINED IN THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET BY-LAW.

m FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE & INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

\A12/ SCALE:1:75

75 mm HEIGHT

Rb-93 SIGN
SINGLE FACE BLACK LETTER 'P'
AND BLACK BORDER

(300X450)
20 RED REFLECTIVE
CIRCULAR
é\: BACKGROUND
(150mm O.D.)

ov pemur | 30_ 15 RED REFLECTIVE
ONLY v~ STROKE.

WHITE REFLECTIVE

BACKGROUND E.G.

ENGINEERING GRADE
SCOTCHLITE FILM.

WHITE REFLECTIVE
SYMBOL AND

S

BORDER.

125mm BLUE SQUARE

REFLECTIVE

BACKGROUND AND
2 OUTLINE.

30mm BLACK LEGEND
10— BY PERMIT HELVETICA BOLD

ONLY CONDENSED.

MTO SIGN CODE Rb-93

Maximum Fine
$5000 WHITE REFLECTIVE

For Enforcement BACKGROUND AND

call: BLACK LETTERING

(905)-458-3424

A LAYER OF ISO SEP 25HD,

REGUPOL SONUS (25MM),

PLITEQ GENIEMAT FF25, OR

3 LAYERS OF DURACOUSTIC (EACH 8MM THICK)

ALTERNATIVELY, MASON ND VIBRATION MOUNTS CAN BE
INSTALLED UNDER THE TRANSFORMER CHANNELS.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR FINAL CONFIGURATION

Al1.2

SCALE: 1:25

300

300

VAN ACCESSIBLE

EXPANSION JOINT
AROUND FOOTING

‘ \;VPICAL SUPPORT AND BASE

100mm X 100mm PRESSURE

REATED WOOD. U-CHANNEL
SIGN POLE OR 75mm DIA
GALVANIZED STANDARD 'STEEL
L PIPE. POST TO BE CAST IN
e PLACE IN 300mm DIA. CONCRETE

150 FOOTING (OR EQUIVALENT FIRM

SUPPORT)

/11", BARRIER FREE SIGNAGE

TYPICAL MARKINGS ILLUSTRATED FOR STALL & SIDEWALK
NEAR A BUILDING FRONT

-

Rb-93 SIGN

SIDEWALI

A s
z
WHERLCHAR RAVP | & STRIPE | PARKING SPAGE PAINTED
AND GURB CUT, £ WITH A NON-SLIP PAINT IN
ASSOCIATED WITH | BRIGHT BLUE, OVERLAID
g < WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
SPACE LOGATIONS. @ 5 @ SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR
g THE DISABLED WHICH IS:
P - AT LEAST 1000mm LONG
z - LOCATED IN THE CENTRE
OF THE SPACE
— - PAINTED WHITE OR
Js00 | 3400 | veLLOW

OR AS PER CITY REQUIREMENT
* SURFACE SLOPE LESS THAN 5% LONGITUDINALLY AND
LESS THAN 2% ACROSS THE STALL WIDTH.

DISABLED PARKING PERMIT SIGN

REQUIREMENTS

ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING STALLS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY

ONE SIGN PER SPACE, BACK TO BACK MOUNTED WHERE

APPLICABLE. SUCH AS OPEN ROW IN PARKING LOT.

THE REQUIHED SIGN MUST BE MOUNTED AT LEAST 0.6m AND
MORE THAN 2.0m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB OR AT

THE HEAD OR TOP END OF EACH SPACE.

SIGNS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT THE SIDEWALK.

WHERE AN UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING FACE IS LOCATED NOT MORE

THAN 2.50m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB AT THE HANDICAPPED

SPACE. THE SIGNS MAY BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING FACE.

SIGNAGE FACE

0.064 INCH GAUGE ALUMINUM OR 15 GAUGE GALVANIZE STEEL
SIGN BLANK WITH TOP AND BOTTOM MOUNT HOLES. TO MTO
SPECIFICATION

MOUNTING

THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST OR WALL
ANCHORS WITH TWO GALVANIZED 12mm HEX HEAD BOLTS AND
NUTS WITH FLAT WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES.

A1.2 / SCALE:N.T.S
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ANCHOR TUBE
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SONO TUBE)

INTERLOCKING PAVERS
CONDITION

/"8 "\ FIRE ROUTE SIGN - SUPPORT BASE

\A12/ SCALE: 1:10
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SCALE: 1:10
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED:
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ANY
DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY TO SRN
ARCHITECTS INC.
PLAN OF SURVEY OF NO: |DATE: ISSUED FOR:
12 2024-01-31 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
13 2024-02-02 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
PART OF LOT 1 5 14 2024-02-05 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
CON CESSI ON 1 1 15 2024-02-13 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
/"@ HCM 03119820050 16 | 2024-04-01 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
', (GEOGR APHIC TOWN S'—”P OF |NN|SF|L) 17 | 2024-04-17 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
/7 18 2024-04-26 ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC COORDINATION REVIEW
/. TOWN OF INNISFIL 19 | 2024-05-22 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
K/ 20 2024-08-22 ISSUED FOR SPA
% COUNTY OF SIMCOE
SCALE  1:750
e 15 (o] 15 30 45 60 75m
&;5’ e .
/@0' 7‘ KRCMAR SURVEYORS LTD. 2024
METRIC: DISTANCES AND COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN METRES
y - - PPN o AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048
L HOR NS SN b _
/ ADDITIONAL NOTES:
// BDART 10 B AN B81R--35034 BEARING
PiN BR727--0048(LT) = BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE GRID DERIVED FROM HORIZONTAL CONTROL
% e MONUMENTS No. 03119820050 AND No. 03120110014 AND ARE REFERRED
8 TO THE 6° UTM COORDINATE SYSTEM, ZONE 17, CENTRAL MERIDIAN 81°00’
N WEST LONGITUDE. (NAD 83 (CSRS)(2010)).
s N
& DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE GROUND DISTANCES AND CAN BE
& CONVERTED TO GRID DISTANCES BY MULTIPLYING BY A COMBINED SCALE
& FACTOR OF 0.999711495,
/
// INTEGRATION DATA
/ 6° UTM ZONE 17 COORDINATES
NAD 83 (CSRS)(2010) (CENTRAL MERIDIAN 81°00° WEST LONGITUDE)
J/ N7122'55"E (P1) THE UTM COORDINATES LISTED BELOW ARE TO URBAN ACCURACY AND COMPLY WITH
4 N7219°40"E ((P3)) 317.328((P1)) SIB SUBSECTION 14(2) OF ONTARIO REGULATION 216/10 FILED UNDER THE SURVEYORS ACT.
N72*19’00"E (P5 317.31 (P3
............................................ N71°23I15"E317343PWFCORNER(MT0) SPECIFIED CONTROL POINTS
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